This study aimed to holistically explore the organizational factors affecting employee 

innovation using principal component analysis (PCA) and condense the dimensionalities for a better focus 

of organizational development. The study executed a survey questionnaire and collected useful data from 

one hundred and ninety-five (195) respondents of various Indian companies. The study identified forty-six 

sub-factors and evolved into nine major organizational factors influencing employee innovation namely 

organization structure, organization culture and environment, corporate strategy, innovation process,

[...]

analysis. Based on the identified factors from literature a well-designed questionnaire was developed on a 

5-point Likert scale. The study adopted a quantitative research method by using closed-ended questions to 

collect appropriate information from two hundred and fifteen (215) respondents from various Indian 

companies which were administered among managerial levels who involve in organizational and 

employee development. However, the useful data resulted in one hundred and ninety-five (195) 

respondents only.  SPSS (software package for social services) version 23 was used to analyze the data. 

Table 1 shows the coding of all the sub-factors of an organization towards employee innovation.  

Data analysis and results discussion  

The demographic data of the respondents namely age, academic qualification, job position and experience